# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM318459

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Igloo's Frozen Drinks		02/22/2005	CORPORATION: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mush, Inc.
Doing Business As:	Igloo's Frozen Drinks
Street Address:	1805 Lacy Drive
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76177
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4416309	ROYAL RITA
Registration Number:	3855135	TROPICAL KOOLERZ
Registration Number:	3815283	CRYOGENIC COCKTAILS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2146532401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2146532400

Email: scott@griggslaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** Scott T. Griggs

12900 Preston Road Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 204

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75230

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1117.1019
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott T. Griggs
SIGNATURE:	/Scott Griggs, Reg. #48331/
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2014

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Name Change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005371 FRAME: 0356

900302613

source=Name Change#page2.tif		
source=Name Change#page3.tif		

## Change of Name Assumed Name

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT **Mush**, **Inc. d/b/a Igloo's Frozen Drinks**, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Texas, having a principal place of business in Fort Worth, Texas, and an address at 1805 Lacy Drive, Fort Worth, Texas 76177, USA, is the sole owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following instances of intellectual property (hereinafter the "Intellectual Property"):

- Registration No. 4,416,309, registered on October 15, 2013, for the trademark ROYAL RITA;
- Registration No. 3,855,135, registered on September 28, 2010, for the trademark TROPICAL KOOLERZ; and
- Registration No. 3,815,283, registered on July 6, 2010, for the trademark CRYOGENIC COCKTAILS.

WHEREAS, **Mush**, **Inc.** by way of Assumed Name Certificate for Filing with the Secretary of State and recorded with the Secretary of State, State of Texas, on February 22, 2005, and attached herein, is **doing business as Igloo's Frozen Drinks**; and

WHEREAS, it is the purpose of this instrument to memorialize the Registrant's correct legal name as the owner of the Intellectual Property in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that Registrant's correct legal name is **Mush Inc.** d/b/a Igloo's Frozen Drinks.

ASSUMED NAME CERTIFICATE



Office of the Secretary of State Corporations Section P.O. Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697 (Form 503) Filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas Filing #: 67727800 2/22/2005 Document #: 83338310002 Image Generated Electronically for Web Filing

# ASSUMED NAME CERTIFICATE FOR FILING WITH THE SECRETARY OF STATE

e laws of which it was incorporated, ress of its registered or similar office in tha Lewisville, TX, USA 75067
ress of its registered or similar office in tha Lewisville, TX, USA 75067
ress of its registered or similar office in tha Lewisville, TX, USA 75067
ress of its registered or similar office in tha Lewisville, TX, USA 75067
haha aanaa daana aasii haa aand in Canaan
h the assumed name will be used is (enter ur(s)
□Non-Profit Corporation
□Professional Association
□Limited Partnership
essional or other association that is savings and loan association, etc.)
office in Texas, the address of the register
USA 75067

10	6 Aviator Drive, Fort Worth, TX, USA 76179
If a	the entity is not required to or does not maintain a registered office in Texas, the office dress in Texas is
	d if the entity is not incorporated, organized or associated under the laws of Texas, the dress of its place of business in Texas is
ane	d the office address elsewhere is
COI	e county or counties where business or professional services are being or are to be inducted or rendered under such assumed name are (if applicable, use the designation LL" or list the specific county or counties below.)
co: "A	nducted or rendered under such assumed name are (if applicable, use the designation
cor "A AL	nducted or rendered under such assumed name are (if applicable, use the designation LL" or list the specific county or counties below.)
cor "A AL	nducted or rendered under such assumed name are (if applicable, use the designation LL" or list the specific county or counties below.)  L COUNTIES  e undersigned, if acting in the capacity of an attorney-in-fact of the entity, certifies tha

By: Gary Martin, President

Signature of officer, general partner, manager, representative or attorney-in-fact of the entity

#### NOTE

This form is designed to meet statutory requirements for filling with the secretary of state and is not designed to meet filing requirements on the county level. Filing requirements for assumed name documents to be filed with the county clerk differ. Assumed name documents filed with the county clerk are to be executed and acknowledged by the filing party, which requires that the document be notarized.

FILING OFFICE COPY

RECORDED: 09/30/2014